

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23818/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2002 in SBCSA 97/97
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORTATION &ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BUM BAHADUR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for accepting English translation)

Date : 31/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNAFor Petitioner (s) Mr.A.P. Dhamija,Adv.
Mr.Pradeep Aggarwal,Adv
Mr.A.Mishra,Adv.
Ms.Anjali Doshi,Adv.
Ms.Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
Mr.L.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service to be effected on the sole respondent within four weeks from today. In default the special leave petition will stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Usha Bhardwaj) (Madhu Saxena)
P.S. To Registrar COURT MASTER